

T.R. Case No.21 of 2023

Order No.27 Dated 15.01.2026

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of C.S.W-4,5.

Accused person namely Jhantu Molla on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Accused person namely Bapan Sk. is not physically produced from the concerned jail authority but he is produced through V.C.

An intimation is received from the concerned jail authority for non production of the said UTP.

Ld. Special P.P is present along with two witnesses.

C.S witnesses namely Manik Molla and Saphik Khan are present. They are examined on dock and cross-examined by the Ld. Defence Counsel in full and concluded and discharged as P.W-5 and 6 accordingly.

Some documents are marked as Mat exhibits.

Fix. **19.01.2026** for production, appearance and evidence of C.S.W-6 and 11.

Accuseds as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**