

T.R Case No.21 of 2023

Order No. 23 Dated: 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for Appearance & production & further cross examination of I.O.& further order.

One accused person namely Jhantu Mollah on court- bail is present by filing hazira.

One other accused namely Bapan Sk. is physically produced from the Howrah District correctional Home before the Ld. Court and he is placed into Dock.

Ld. Special PP is present with one Witness.

CS witness namely Mahasin Ali khan is present.

He is further cross examined on behalf of Jhantu Mollah & Bapan Sk. in part & and the further cross examination of PW9 Mahasin Ali khan is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Defence Counsel.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix **19.06.2026** for Appearance & production & further cross examination of I.O. & further order.

The accused person namely Bapan Sk. is remanded to J.C till next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**